

Eastern Iowa Honor Flight PO Box 10704 Cedar Rapids, IA 52410

<u>easterniowahonorflight@gmail.com</u> 855-344-3435

November 7, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Large Donation to Eastern Iowa Honor Flight

On Monday, November 14^{th,} 2016, The Eastern Iowa Honor Flight will be presented with a large donation from a group of individuals and entities totaling \$30,000.00. The donors are David C. Neuhaus, President and CEO of Fairfax State Savings Bank, Fairfax State Savings Bank, The American Legion Pekomy Post #572 of Fairfax, The Fairfax USA Days Committee, and Jim Cerveny of Swisher.

We would like to invite you to cover this presentation if possible.

DATE: Monday November 14, 2016

TIME: 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Fairfax State Savings Bank

409 Vanderbilt Street Fairfax, IA 52228

This substantial donation will be of tremendous support in the continuation of our mission of honoring our Veterans. This donation will provide a flight to Washington, DC at no cost for approximately 55 Veterans. While in Washington, they will visit the memorials dedicated to their service and sacrifice.

The Board of Directors and Volunteers of the Eastern Iowa Honor Flight, on behalf of those Veterans who will benefit from this donation wish to thank the donors listed above, as well as Fairfax State Savings Bank for their support of Veterans, and their assistance in this presentation.

For questions about the Eastern lowa Honor Flight, please contact:

George Rickey, PR/Media Coordinator Eastern Iowa Honor Flight eihf.media.pr@gmail.com 319-594-0737 (cell)

About Fairfax State Savings Bank

Since 1924, Fairfax State Savings Bank has been located in the heart of Fairfax, Iowa. The bank maintains a stable financial environment with assets of \$150 million and provides a comprehensive selection of banking and financial products and services. The bank understands the little things that make communities special: strong personal connections, a sense of pride in local growth and support, welcoming hospitality and sincere friendliness. As an independent community bank, Fairfax State Savings Bank provides the personal relationship customers deserve through commercial and consumer banking services, lending, agribusiness loans and wealth management. More information can be found at www.thebankhere.com or via Facebook and Twitter. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.